
 
Utility Relocation for CSJ: 0095-10-033 

(U.S. Highway 80 from Interstate Highway 30 to Gus Thomasson Road) 
City Contract No. 2023-082 

Munis Contract 2929 
Change Order No. 4 

March 19, 2024 

 
Description of Change and Reason for Proposed Change 

 
The following items are included in Change Order No. 4: 
 

 
COST SUMMARY 

Item No. Changed 

Quantity 

Units Item Description Unit Price Extension 

1 4 STA General Site Preparation $1,100.00 $4,400.00 

27 399 LF Conduct TV Inspection of New Sewer $5.00 $1,995.00 

30 295 LF Grout Abandoment of Sewer Main (6”-
12”) 

$23.00 $6,785.00 

31 2 EA Remove Existing Manhole $3,600.00 $7,200.00 

33 4 EA Construct 5’ Drop Manhole $21,500.00 $86,000.00 

41 114 LF Implementation of Trench Safety Plan $10.00 $1,140.00 

42 1 EA Erosion Control $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

44 1 Month Barricading and Traffic Control $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

CO#4-1 114 LF Install 15” SDR-26 $123.00 $14,022.00 

CO#4-2 286 LF Install 15” SDR-26 with 30” Steel 
Casing 

$914.65 $261,589.90 

CO#4-3 103 LF Remove Existing Sanitary (12”) $16.00 $1,648.00 

Total for Change Order No. 4 $391,279.90 

 
 
Original Contract Price:       $ 3,081,232.00 
Change Order #1: $   27,200.00 
Change Order #2: $   15,800.00 
Change Order #3: $   52,980.00 
Change Order #4: $   391,279.90 
Revised Contract Price: $         3,568,491.90 
 
Extension of Time 
Forty (40) additional calendar days will be added to the contract for the additional work that is being 
provided. 
 



This Change Order is specific and final as to price and extension of time, with no reservations or 
other provisions allowing for future additional money or other time as a result of the particular 
changes identified and fully compensated in this Change Order. Signature of the Contractor indicates 
that the Contractor has read this change order form and any referenced attachments, and that the 
Contractor is in agreement with the change order, including any adjustment of the Contract Sum or 
Contract Time. 
 
 
APPROVALS: 
 
CITY OF MESQUITE    Contractor’s Name 
 
 
_________________________   ________________________________ 
Cliff Keheley     Adam Darrach 
City Manager 
       ________________________________ 
Date: ____________________   Title 
 
       Date: ___________________________ 
 



CONTRACT REVISIONS

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

#4

PROJECT:

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

ENGINEER:

4 STA 1,100.00$     4,400.00$      

399 LF 5.00$            1,995.00$      

295 LF 23.00$          6,785.00$      

2 EA 3,600.00$     7,200.00$      

4 EA 21,500.00$  86,000.00$    

114 LF 10.00$          1,140.00$      

1 EA 2,500.00$     2,500.00$      

1 MONTH 4,000.00$     4,000.00$      

114 LF 123.00$        14,022.00$    

286 LF 914.65$        261,589.90$  

103 LF 16.00$          1,648.00$      

391,279.90$  

CO#4-2 15" SDR26 W/ 30" STEEL CASING

41 IMPLEMENTATION OF TRENCH SAFETY PLAN

Additional Days requested: 40 Calendar days.   Discovered 

issue 02/23, final plan produced 03/22, TxDOT approval 

pending (30 calendar days where completion of WW1-3 

could not be done), additional work will require 20 

calendar days

CO#4-3 REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY (12")

UTILITY RELOCATION FOR CSJ:0095-10-003, US80 - IH 30 TO GUS THOMASSON RD

CITY OF MESQUITE

ANA SITE CONSTRUCTION

WW1-3

BINKLEY & BARFIELD

1 GENERAL SITE PREPARATION

27 TV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER

30 GROUT ABANDONMENT OF SEWER MAIN (6"-12")

31 REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE

44 BARRICADING & TRAFFIC CONTROL

CO#4-1 15" SDR26

42 EROSION CONTROL 

33 CONSTRUCT 5' DROP MANHOLE

TOTAL CONTRACT REVISION FOR PROJECT


	Change Order No. 4 R-1.pdf (p.1-2)
	Change Order #4 - WW1-3 - R1.pdf (p.3)

